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THE BURTON E. STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND APPLICATION

The Burton E. Stevenson Educational Fund was established to assist children of Ross
County to finance their educational goals when it is extremely difficult or impossible for
them or their families to do so (college, trade, technical, or business).

A small picture of applicant plus this completed application are to be returned to:
The Stevenson Endowment Fund, P. O. Box 572, Chillicothe, OH 45601. Dead hine- May eth

Date
Name in full (applicant)
Permanent Addtess
Telephone Date of Birth
School now attending
Father’s Name Age
Mother's Name _Age

Parents’ marital status

List names and ages of other memBers of the family living in the home:

——
Do Age
- Age
Age
Money is needed to attend
(Name of school)

(Complete mailing address)
Letter of acceptance from the above named school should have been recoived by student before npplication can be considered
by the Stevenson Committee. Income amounts for parents must be verified by employer, by W-2's, or by tax retums,

ANTICIPATED EXPENSES: Tuition $ 'Fees$ ______;Books$
Room and Board $ ; Special Needs $
You are requesting 3 from the Stevenson Fund.

Please list names of three reforences (not relatives or fellow students):
NAME ADDRESS OCCUPATION

Please give a reference form to each of them and have them complete it and return to us,
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Applicant’s Name

Below information is to be filled In by applicant's parents or guardian:

Father's occupation Length of employment
Place of employment . Annual income $

Employer’s verification
Mother’s occupation Length of employment
Place of employment Annual income $

Employer’s verification

As far as I can determine, the above inforination is true and correct.

Signature of parent or guardian Signature of applicant
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REFERENCE FORM

Name of Applicant
Address

The above named pexson has applied for financial assistance from The Burton E, Stevenson Endowment
Fund. This fund was established to assist the needy and handicapped children of Rass County attain their
educational goals. ¥{ you thinlk the applicant qualifics in this respect, please ansywer a3 many of the following

questions as youn can.

How long have you known the applicant and under what circumstances?

To what extent, if any, could the pavents assist financially?

Comment on the applicant's character, personal goals, emotional stability, attitude, willingness to assume
responsibility, ability to learn:

Name

Occupation

Address

PLEASE RETURN THIS REFERENCE FORM TO: THE STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND, I O, BOX 572, CILLICOTHE,
OMI0 {5601, .
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REFERENCE FORM

Name of Applicant
Address

The above named person has applied for financial assistauce from The Burton E, Stevenson Endowment
Fund. This fund was established to assist the needy and handicapped childven of Ross County attain their
educational goals. If you think the applicant qualifies in this respect, please answer as many of the following
qucstions as you can.

How fong have you known the applicant and undeyr what circumstances?

‘Lo what extent, if any, could the parents assist financially?

Comment on the applicant’s character, personal goals, emotional stability, attitude, willingness to assume
responsibility, ability to learn:

Name

Occupation

Address

PLEASE RETURN THIS REFERENCE FORM TO: THE STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND, £, 0, BOX §72, CHILLICOTHE,
OHIO 45601,
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REFERENCE FORM

Name of Applicant
Address

The above named person has applicd for financial assistance from The Burton E. Stevenson Endowment
Fund. This fund was established to assist the needy and handicapped children of Ross County attain their
educational goals. If you think the applicant qualifies in this respect, please answer as many of the following

questions as you can,

How long have you known the applicant and under ywhat circumstances?

To what extent, if any, could the parents assist financiaily?

Comment on the applicant’s character, personal goals, emotional stability, attitude, willingness to assume
responsibility, ability to learn;

Name

Occupation

Address

PLEASE RETURN THIS RERERENCE FORM TO: THE STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND, P O. BOX 572, CHILLICOTHE,
OHIO 45601,
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GUIDELINES

THE BURTON E. STEVENSON ENDOWMENT EDUCATIONAL GRANTS

Dependents: (members in household)

POVERTY UP TO: $20,000

$20,001 - 22,000 ..
$22,001 - 24,000 ..
$24,001 - 26,000 ..
$26,001 - 28,000 ..
$28,001 - 29,000 ..
$29,001 - 30,000 ..
$30,001 - 31,000 ..
$31,001 - 32,000
$32,001 - 33,000 ..
$33,001 - 34,000 .
$34,001 - 35,000 ....
$34,001 - 35,000 ...

(1)

.. $5,700 .

.. 1,402 .

4,953 .
4,549 .
3,783 .
3,431 .
2,856 .
2,271 .

1,696 .

1,126 .
. 1,026 .
926 .

463 ...

(2)

2,271

5,700 .
5,700 .
4,953 |
4,549 .
3,783 .
3,431 .

2,856 .

1,696 .
1,402 .
1,126 .
1,026 .

926 .

Grants

(3) (4)
5,700 . 5,700 .
5,700 . 5,700 ,
5,700 . 5,700 .
4,953 . 5,700 .
4,549 . 4,953 .
3,783 . 4,549 |
3,431 . 3,783 .
. 2,856 . 3,431 .
2,271 . 2,856 .
1,696 . 2,271 .
1,402 , 1,696 .
1,126 . 1,402 .
1,026 . 1,126 .

)

5,700 .
5,700 .
5,700 .

5,700.

5,700

4,953 .

4,549 .

3,783

3,431

2,856 .

2,271

1,696 .

1,402 .

OU-C current tuition: $4,600 for full time (11-20 hrs) for three quarters.

Rationale: To attend QU-C at a cost of $5,700 (T=$4,600; F=$350;, Bks=$750).

Approved 1/8/07

(6)

5,700

5,700

5,700

5,700 .

. 5,700 .

5,700

4,953

. 4,549

. 3,783

3,431

. 2,856

2,271

1,696

O

. 5,700

5,700

. 5,700

5,700

5,700

. 5,700
. 5,700
. 4,953
. 4,549
. 3,783
. 3,431
. 2,856

2,271
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