# THE BURTON E. STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND APPLICATION

The Burton E. Stevenson Educational Fund was established to assist children of Ross County to finance their educational goals when it is extremely difficult or impossible for them or their families to do so (college, trade, technical, or business).

A small picture of applicant plus this completed application are to be returned to: The Stevenson Endowment Fund, P. O. Box 572, Chillicothe, OH 45601. Deadline-May 6th Date Name in full (applicant) Permanent Address Date of Birth \_\_\_\_\_ Telephone \_\_\_\_\_ School now attending Father's Name \_\_\_\_\_Age \_\_\_\_ Mother's Name \_\_\_\_\_ Parents' marital status List names and ages of other members of the family living in the home: \_\_\_\_Age\_\_\_\_ Age \_\_\_\_\_ Age \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Age \_\_\_\_\_ Money is needed to attend \_\_\_\_\_ (Name of school) (Complete mailing address) Letter of acceptance from the above named school should have been received by student before application can be considered by the Stevenson Committee. Income amounts for parents must be verified by employer, by W-2's, or by tax returns. ANTICIPATED EXPENSES: Tuition \$\_\_\_\_\_; Fees \$\_\_\_\_; Books \$\_\_\_\_ Room and Board \$ \_\_\_\_\_; Special Needs \$ \_\_\_\_\_ You are requesting \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_from the Stevenson Fund. Please list names of three references (not relatives or fellow students): OCCUPATION ADDRESS NAME

Please give a reference form to each of them and have them complete it and return to us.

Applicant's Name	The state of the s
	4
9	
Below information is to be filled in by	applicant's parents or guardian:
Father's occupation	Length of employment
Place of employment	4 11 4
1 0	Employer's verification
Mother's occupation	Length of employment
Place of employment	Annual income \$
	Employer's verification
As far as I can determine, the above in	formation is true and correct.
	C' - Lord Court Court
Signature of parent or guardian	Signature of applicant

#### REFERENCE FORM

Address						
The above named person has applied for financial assistance from The Burton E. Stevenson Endowment Fund. This fund was established to assist the needy and handicapped children of Ross County attain their Educational goals. If you think the applicant qualifies in this respect, please answer as many of the following questions as you can.						
How long have you known the applicant and under what circumstances?						
To what extent, if any, could the parents assist financially?						
Comment on the applicant's character, personal goals, emotional stability, attitude, willingness to assume responsibility, ability to learn:						
Name						
Occupation						
Address						

PLEASE RETURN THIS REFERENCE FORM TO: THE STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND, P. O. BOX 572, CHILLICOTHE, OHIO 45601.

## REFERENCE FORM

Name of Applicant	
Address	
The state of the s	•
The above named person has applied for financial assistant Fund. This fund was established to assist the needy and ha educational goals. If you think the applicant qualifies in th questions as you can.	maicapped children of Ross County attain their
How long have you known the applicant and under what ci	ircumstauces?
To what extent, if any, could the parents assist financially?	
Comment on the applicant's character, personal goals, emresponsibility, ability to learn:	otional stability, attitude, willingness to assume
>	The state of the s
	A Committee of the Comm
	Name
Ε	Occupation
	Address

PLEASE RETURN THIS REFERENCE FORM TO: THE STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND, P. O. BOX 572, CHILLICOTHE, OHIO 45601.

### REFERENCE FORM

Address	
The above named person has applied for financial assistance Fund. This fund was established to assist the needy and han educational goals. If you think the applicant qualifies in this questions as you can.	s respect, please answer as many of the following
How long have you known the applicant and under what cir	cumstances?
To what extent, if any, could the parents assist financially?	
Comment on the applicant's character, personal goals, emoresponsibility, ability to learn;	
-	Name
-	Occupation
	Address

PLEASE RETURN THIS REFERENCE FORM TO: THE STEVENSON ENDOWMENT FUND, P. O. BOX 572, CHILLICOTHE, OHIO 45601.

#### **GUIDELINES**

## THE BURTON E. STEVENSON ENDOWMENT EDUCATIONAL GRANTS

#### Grants

Dependents: (members in t	household)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
POVERTY UP TO: \$	20,000 \$	5,700	5,700 .	5,700 .	5,700 .	5,700 .	5,700	5,700
\$20,001 -	22,000 4	4,953 "	5,700 .	5,700 .	5,700 ,	5,700 .	5,700	5,700
\$22,001 -	24,000	4,549	4,953 .	5,700 .	5,700 .	5,700 .	5,700	5,700
\$24,001 -	26,000 3	3,783	4,549 .	4,953 .	5,700	5,700.	5,700	5,700
\$26,001 -	28,000 3	3,431	3,783 .	4,549 .	4,953	5,700 .	<b>5,7</b> 00 a	5,700
\$28,001 -	29,000 2	2,856 .	3,431 .	3,783 .	4,549 .	4,953 .	5,700 .	5,700
\$29,001 -	30,000 2	2,271 .	2,856 .	3,431 .	3,783 .	4,549 .	4,953 .	5,700
\$30,001 -	31,000 1	,696 .	2,271 .	2,856 .	3,431 .	3,783 .	4,549 .	4,953
\$31,001 -	32,000 1	,402 .	1,696 . :	2,271 .	2,856 .	3,431 .	3,783 .	4,549
\$32,001 -	33,000 1	,126 .	1,402 .	1,696	2,271 .	2,856 .	3,431 .	3,783
\$33,001 -	34,000 1	,026 .	1,126 .	1,402 .	1,696 .	2,271 . :	2,856 .	3,431
\$34,001 -	35,000	926 .	1,026 .	1,126 .	1,402 .	1,696 . :	2,271 .	2,856
\$34,001 -	35,000	463	, 926 .	1,026 .	1,126 .	1,402 .	1,696 .	2,271

OU-C current tuition: \$4,600 for full time (11-20 hrs) for three quarters. Rationale: To attend OU-C at a cost of \$5,700 (T=\$4,600; F=\$350; Bks=\$750).

Approved 1/8/07